MORTGAGE TO SECURE AN UNC EQUITY SOURCE ACCOUNT AGREEMENT

UNOFFICIAL CC

Corporate Office One South Dearborn Street Chicago, Illinois 60603 Telephone (1 312) 977 5000

444 092 5927
This Instrument was prepared by: MARY RUSSELL

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:

CITICORP SAVINGS OF ILLINOIS 22 W. MADISON SUITE 1202 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602 EQUITY SOURCE DEPARTMENT

\$16.00

BOX 169

THIS MORTGAGE ("Mortgage") 19_87 between Mortgagor,	is made this SCOTT L. DAVID	23RD AND DENNI S. D	day of <u>DECEMBER</u>
TO MI Sugar			
(herein "Borrower") and the Mortgage a corporation organized and existing und Chicago, Illinois 60633 (herein "Lende	ler the laws of the Un		
		o an Equity Source	e Account Agreement ("Agreement"
of even date hereof, add tirnally secured, interest in the land trus, holding title	to the property ("Se	curity Agreement	
(\$ 30,000.00) J.S. doll vanced and outstanding, with interest the life and/or disability insurance premium thereafter, for periodic installment payor life and/or disability insurance premium if not sooner paid, being due and payable.	ars, (Borrower's "Creereon, providing for ps, and miscellaneous ents of 1/240 of the re, and miscellaneous te epproximately this ent of the indebtedness thereon, and agreemed thereon, and to Bof principal made after the date hereo Agreement secured by wer be an Illinois lan	edit Limit") or so periodic installment fees and charges to the sees and charges from the sees and charges from the sees evidenced by the sees of the Borrow for the date hereof be the sees of the sees of the period as provided for the date hereof enjoy of and (d) the period true, in which the sees of this puriod true, in which the sees of the sees of this puriod true, in which the sees of the sees of this puriod true, in which the sees of the sees of this puriod true, in which the sees of the	much of such principal as may be add payments of interest, optional credifor ten (10) years from the date hereof sipal Balance, interest, optional credis for twenty (20) years; all such sums in the date hereof. The Agreement, with interest thereon erewith to protect the security of this er herein contained, and (b) the repay pursuant to paragraph 7 hereof, (such ing referred to as "future advances") in the Agreement (it being the intenthe same priority and security hereby formance of Borrower's covenants and pose, Borrower does hereby mortgage, ease Borrower mortgages, grants, con-

LOTS 37 AND 38 IN BLOCK 2 IN GREGORY'S SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF LOTS 26, 27 AND 28 IN BAXTER'S SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH SECTION OF THE OUILMETTE RESERVATION, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

COOK COUNTY, LLLINGED FILED FOR RECORD

1987 DEC 3:1 PM 12: 21

87682588

PI.N. No. 05-34-412-012 AII HFOM

which has the address of 515 GREGORY

which has the address of 515 GREGORY (street), WILMETTE (city), ILLINOIS 60091 (state and zip code), (herein "property address");

Together with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances, rents, royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water rights and stock and all fixtures now or hereafter a part of the property. All replacements and additions shall also be covered by this Mortgage. All of the foregoing is referred to in this Mortgage as the "property".

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seized of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to mortgage, grant and convey the property and that the property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record. Borrower, unless Borrower is an Illinois land trust, warrants and will defend generally the title to the property against all claims and demands, subject to any encumbrances of record.

Borrower acknowledges that this Mortgage secures an Agreement that contains provisions allowing for changes in the interest rate, and that Lender may, prior to the maturity of the Agreement, reduce the Available Line of Credit and/or require repayment of the total balance outstanding under the Agreement.

Covenants, Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment, Term, Rate, and Finance Charges

(A) Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest accrued on the indebtedness evidenced by the Agreement, together with any late charges or other fees, charges or premiums imposed by the Agreement, the Security Agreement, or by this Mortgage.

3768258

(B) Line of Credit Loan This Mortgare scores a Line of Credit loan in group on the Borrower will enjoy access to that Line of Credit during the first ore hindred twent - of (121 Billing) Credes assigned to Borrower's Account. Each Billing Cycle will be approximately one month. (Borrower's initial Billing Cycle may be less than one month.) The Revolving Line of Credit Term of the Agreement is therefore approximately ten (10) years long. Borrower agrees to repay the principal amount of the Loans advanced during the Revolving line of Credit Term of the Agreement during the twenty (20) years commencing at the close of the Revolving Line of Credit Term. This repayment term is referred to herein and in the Agreement as the Closed-End Repayment Term. The total term of the Agreement secured by this Mortgage is therefore approximately thirty (30) years.

(C) Agreed Periodic Payments. During the Revolving Line of Credit Term and for the one hundred twenty first (121st) Billing Cycle, Borrower agrees to pay on or before the payment due date shown on each periodic Billing Statement the Minimum Payment Due for that Billing Cycle. The minimum payment due is the sum of the following charges accrued or incurred in the Billing Cycle: (1) Finance Charges; (2) premiums for Optional Credit Life and/or Disability Insurance; (3) the Annual Fee; (4) all other fees and charges incurred pursuant to the Agreement except fees and charges charged to Borrower's Account at the inception of the Agreement as permitted by Paragraphs 11(B) and (C) of the Agree ment; (5) principal necessary to reduce the Outstanding Balance of Borrower's account to Borrower's Credit Limit; and (6) any past due payments. The payment due date for each Billing Cycle is approximately twenty-five (25) days after the close of the Billing Cycle. During the Closed-end Repayment Term, Borrower agrees to pay on or before the payment due date shown on each Periodic Billing Statement a minimum payment due computed in the same way as above, plus 1/240th of Borrower's initial Closed-End Principal Balance (The Principal Balance Due from Borrower to Lender at the end of the Revolving Line of Credit Term).

(D) Interest During the Revolving Line of Credit Term. Borrower agrees to pay interest (a "Finance Charge") on the Outstandi, g Principal Balance of Borrower's Equity Source Account during the Revolving Line of Credit Term

as determined by the Agreement.

The rate of interest ("Annual Percentage Rate") will be determined and will vary based upon a "Reference Rate". This Reference Fate shall be the prime rate of interest as published in the Money Rates Section of the Wall Street Journal on the first obsiness day of each month, regardless of when such rates were quoted by the Commercial Banks to the Wall Street Jou pal. If any such Reference Rate includes the prime rate or base rate of interest quoted by Citibank, N.A., the Reference Rate, if necessary, will be adjusted to negate such inclusion. The Reference Rate is defined by the Wall Street Journal as the base rate on corporate loans at large U.S. Money Center Commercial Banks. In the event more than one Reference Rate is published by the Wall Street Journal for any applicable day, the lowest rate so published shall apply (unless that lowest rate is due solely to a rate quoted by Citibank, N.A. for such applicable day, in which event the next lowest rate shall apply). In the event such a Reference Rate ceases to be published by the Wall Street Journal, the Reference Ra'e scall be the average of the quoted base rates on Corporate Loans at the five largest National Banks in the United States measured by total of assets, such measurement to be taken annually on the last business day of each preceding calendar year. At no time will Citibank, N.A. be considered one of the five National Banks. In the event such Banks cease to cucte a base rate, Citicorp will select a comparable Reference Rate outside its control and readily verifiable by Borrov ars.

The Reference Rate so determined shall be effective for any Billing Cycle that begins in that month. However, the Reference Rate effective for Borrower's initial Billir, g Cycle shall be determined in one of two ways. If Borrower's initial Billing Cycle Billing Date occurs in the same month on the effective date of this Agreement, the Reference Rate shall be the one determined on the first business day of the proceeding month. If Borrower's initial Billing Cycle Billing Date occurs in the month after the effective date of this Agreement, the Reference Rate shall be the one determined

on the first business day of the month in which the effective date of this Agreement occurs.

Borrower rate of interest ("Annual Percentage Rate") shall be the Reference Rate plus a "Margin" of

AND 3/4 percent (1.75) for the applicable Billing Cycle.

Finance Charges will be assessed on a daily basis by applying the Deny Periodic Rate (the "Daily Periodic Rate" is the Annual Percentage Rate applicable to that Billing Cycle, divided by 365, to the Daily Principal Balance on Borrower's Equity Source Account for each day of the Billing Cycle in which there is an Outstanding Principal Balance.

(E) Interest During the Closed-End Repayment Term. Borrover agrees to pay interest (a Finance Charge) during the Closed-End Term on the Outstanding Principal Balance of Borrower's Family Source Acount which has not been paid beginning on the day after the Conversion Date and continuing until the 'ull Qutstanding Principal Balance has been paid. Borrower's Outstanding Principal Balance at the beginning of the Close End Repayment Term is that sum disclosed on the periodic Billing Statement for Borrower's One Hundred Twenty Firs' (121st) Billing Cycle as the Outstanding Principal Balance and is referred to herein as the "Initial Closed-End Principal Balance". If Borrower has used Equity Source Account Checks that have not been posted to Borrower's account as of the Conversion Date, 27 and those checks are subsequently paid by Lender, Borrower's Initial Closed-End Principal balance will be increased on subsequent periodic Billing Statements to reflect such Loans.

The rate of interest (Annual Percentage Rate) during the Closed-End Repayment Term will be letermined and

will vary based upon the Reference Rate described in the Agreement and in Paragraph 1(D) hereof.

The "Current Reference Rate" is the most recent Reference Rate available sixty (60) days prior to each "Change

Date", (defined below).

Each day on which the interest rate effective during the Closed-End Repayment Term may change, and the first day of the Closed-End Repayment Term, is a "Change Date". Interest rate changes during the Closed-End Repayment Term may occur on the first day of the Closed-End Repayment Term and on the same day of the month every twelve (12) months thereafter.

The interest rate effective on the First Change Date will be the Current Reference Rate plus a margin of ONE AND 3/4 percent (1.75). On each succeeding Change Date, Lender will determine the Current Reference Rate, and the new interest rate will be equal to the Current Reference Rate, plus the Margin.

Each new interest rate will become effective with each Change Date, and will be reflected in the payment due

immediately after that Change Date.

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day periodic payments are due under the Agreement until the Agreement as paid in full, a sum ("funds") equal to one-twelfth of: (a) yearly taxes and assessments which may attain priority over this Mortgage; (b) yearly leasehold payments or ground rents on the property, if any; (c) yearly hazard insurance premiums; and (d) yearly mortgage insurance premiums, if any. These items are called "escrow items." Lender may estimate the funds due on the basis of current data and reasonable estimates of future escrow items.

The funds shall be nelling institute the depositor accounts of which are issured or guaranteed by a federal or state agency (including lander) funder is sub at majority and polying the funds to pay the escrowitems. Lender may not charge for holding and applying the funds, analyzing the account or verifying the escrowitems, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing that interest shall be paid on the funds. Unless an agreement is made or applicable law requires interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the funds showing credits and debits to the funds and the purpose for which each debit to the funds was made. The funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Mortgage.

If the amount of the funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly payments of funds payable prior to the due dates of the escrow items, shall exceed the amount required to pay the escrow items when due, the excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly payments of funds. If the amount of the funds held by Lender is not sufficient to pay the escrow items when due, Borrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency in one or more payments as required by Lender.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any funds held by Lender. If under paragraph 20, the property is sold or acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the property or its acquisition by Lender, any funds held by Lender at the time of

application as a credit against the sums secured by this Mortgage.

The above and foregoing provisions contained in this paragraph 2 relating to payment by Borrower to Lender of funds in escrow shall be excused so long as Borrower is required on the date hereof, and continues after the date hereof, to make comparable payment of funds in escrow to the holder of a Note secured by a mortgage or similar security agreement on the property, which such mortgage or similar security agreement has priority over this mortgage. Borrower agrees to provide Lender with proof of payment of such funds in escrow.

3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Agreement and this Mortgage shall be applied, first to the Finance Charge stated in Borrower's oldest past due periodic Billing Statement, if any, and then (during the Closed-End Repayment Term) to the fraction of the Initial Closed-End Principal Balance due for the same Periodic Billing Statement. Payments will then be applied similarly to Finance Charges and the fraction of the Initial Closed-End Principal Balance due on the next oldest past due statement, and then to successive past due statements, until all past due Finance Charges and the fraction of the Initial Closed-End Principal Balance due are fully paid. The balance of Borrower's payments will next be applied to the amounts stated due on the current periodic Billing Statement in the following order: (1) insurance premiums billed and past due; (2) any Annual Fee which is due and payable; (3) any other charge, excluding insurance premiums, authorized by the Agreement; (4) Finance Charges billed hat not past due; (5) insurance premiums billed but not yet past due as of the current statement; and (6) payment of any Outstanding Principal Balance. Any balance of payment will be applied to payment of all Finance Charges which a crue after the Periodic Billing Statement date and prior to the date payment was received by Lender. Any remaining amount will create a credit balance. Charges incurred pursuant to paragraph 7 hereof will be treated as Finance Charges for purposes of application of payments only.

4. Charges; Liens. Borrower shall pay all taxes, resessments, charges, fines and impositions attributable to the property which may attain priority over this Mortgag; and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any. Borrower shall pay these obligations in the manner provided in parag. ath. 2, or if not paid in that manner, Borrower shall pay them on time directly to the person owed payments. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts to be paid under this paragraph. If Borrower makes these pay neats directly, Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender

receipts evidencing the payments.

5. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the property insured against loss by fire, hazard, included within the term "extended coverage" and any other hazards for which Lender requires insurance. This insurance shall be maintained in the an ounts and for the periods that Lender requires. The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to Lender's approval which shall not be unreasonably withheld.

All insurance policies and renewals shall be acceptable to Lender and size! include a standard mortgage clause. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals. If Lender requires, P grower shall promptly give to Lender all receipts of paid premiums and renewal notices, in the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the in-

surance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall to applied to restoration or repair of the property damages, if the restoration or repair is economically feasible and Lender's security is not lessened. If the restoration or reapir is not economically feasible or Lender's security would be 'essened, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage, whether or not then due, with any excess paid to Borrower. If Borrower abandons the property, or does not answer within thirty (30) days a notice from Lender that the insurance carrier has offered to settle a claim, the Lender may collect the insurance proceeds, which are the proceeds to repair or restore the property or to pay sums secured by this Mortgage, whether or not then due. The 30-day period will begin when the notice is given.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the payments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 or change the amount of the payments. If under paragraph 20, the property is acquired by Lender, Borrower's right to any insurance policies and proceeds resulting from damage to the property prior to the acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured

by this Mortgage immediately prior to the acquisition.

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds. Borrower shall not destroy, damage or substantially change the property, allow the property to deteriorate or commit waste. If this Mortgage is on a leasehold. Borrower shall comply with the provisions of the lease, and if Borrower acquires fee title to the property, the leasehold and fee title shall not merge unless Lender agrees to the merger in writing.

may invoke the remedies specified in paragraph 20 hereof.

Lender to Borrower requesting payment. the date of disbursement at the rate provided in the Agreement and shall be payable, with interest, upon notice frond this Mortgage. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, these amounts shall bear interest from

peuring in court, paying reasonable atterneys' fees and entering on the property to make repairs. Although Lender property. Lender's action may include paying any sums secured by a lien which has priority over this Mortgage, apthen Lender may do and pay for whatever is necessary to protect the value of the property and Lender's rights in the rights in the property (such as a proceeding in bankruptcy, probate, for condemnation or enforce laws or Regulations), covenants and agreements contained in this Mortgage, or there is a legal proceeding that may significantly affect Lender's 7. Protection of Lender's Rights in the Property; Mortgage Insurance. If Borrower fails to perform the

may take action under this paragraph 7, Lender does not have to do so.

If Lender requires mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Mortgage, Borrower

Any amounts disbursed by Lender under this paragraph 7 shall become additional debt of Borrower secured by

shall pay the premiums required to maintain the insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for the in-

surance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable law.

8. Inspection. Lender or its agent may make reasonable entries upon and inspections of the property. Lender

any condemnation or other taking of any part of the property, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby 9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with shall give Borrower notice at the time of or prior to an inspection specifying reasonable cause for the inspection.

the proceeds multiplied by the following fraction: (a) the total amount of the aums secured immediately before the takrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, the sums secured by this Mortgage shall be reduced by the amount of whether or not then due, with any excess paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the property, unless Borin the event of a total taking of the property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage, assigned and shall be paid to Lender.

ing, divided by (a) the fair market value of the property immediately before the taking. Any balance shall be paid to

repair of the property or to the sums secured by this Mortgage, whether or not then due. date the notice is given, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at its option, either to restoration or make an award or esties, claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within thirty (30) days after the If the property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to Borrower

or postpone the due date of the evicatic payments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 or change the amount of such Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any application of proceeds to principal shall not extend

a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any right or comedy. rower or Borrower's successors in interest. Any it chearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy shall not be wise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage by reason of any demand made by the original Borbe required to commence proceedings against Pig successor in interest or refuse to extend time for payment or other-Borrower shall not operate to release the Jability of the original Borrower's successor in interest. Lender shall not nodification of amortization of the suras secured by this Mortgage granted by Lender to any successor in interest of 10. Borrower Not Released; P. rbearance by Lender Not a Waiver Extension of the time for payment or

any accommodations with regard to the terms of this Mortgage or an Agreement without that Borrower's consent. by this Mortgage; and (c) agrees that Lender and any other Borlower may agree to extend, modify, forebear or make rower's interest in the property under the terms of this Mortgage: (b) is not personally obligated to pay the sums secured gage but does not execute the Agreement (a) is co-signing thas Mortgage only to mortgage, grant and convey that Borof paragraph 19. Borrower's covenants and agreements shall to joint and several. Any Borrower who co-signs this Mortof this Mortgage shall bind and benefit the successor and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions 11. Successor and Assigns Bound; Joint and Saveral Liability; Co-Signers. The covenants and agreements

owed under the Agreement or by making a direct payment to Borrower. If a refund reduces principal, the reduction ed permitted limits will be refunded to Borrower. Lender may choose to make this refund by reducing the principal necessary to reduce the charge to the permitted limit; and (b) any sums already collected from Borrower which exceedconnection with the loan exceed the permitted limits, then (a) any such loan charge shall be reduced by the amount charges, and that law is finally interpreted so that the interest or o'her loan charges collected or to be collected in 12. Loan Charges, If the Agreement secured by this Mortgage in subject to a law which sets maximum loan

13. Legislation Affecting Lender's Rights. If enactment or expiration of applicable lows has the effect of rendering any provision of the Agreement or this Mortgage unenforceable according to its terms. Sender, at its option, may rewill be treated as a partial propayment without any propayment charge under the Agreement.

paragraph 20. quire immediate payment in full of all aums secured by this Mortgage and may invoke at y remedies permitted by

provided for in this Mortgage shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given as provided in class mail to Lender's address stated herein or any other address Lender designates by notice to Borrower. Any notice address or any other address Borrower designates by notice to Lender. Any notice to Lender shall be given by first it by first class mail, unless applicable law requires use of another method. The notice shall be directed to the property 14. Notices. Any notice to Borrower provided for in this Mortgage shall be given by denvering it or by mailing

ment which can be given effect without the conflicting provision. To this end the provisions of this Mortgage and the Agreement conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Mortgage or the Agreeof the jurisdiction in which the property is located. In the event that any provision or clause of this Mortgage or the 15. Governing Law; Severability. This Mortgage shall be governed by federal law and regulation and the law

16. Borrower's Copy, Borrower shall be given one conformed copy of the Agreement and of this Mortgage. Agreement are declared to be severable.

in such prior mortgages, trust deeds or security agreements shall constitute a default under this Mortgage, and Lender thereunder. Failure of Borrower to make such payments or keep such terms, conditions and covenants as provided for this Mortgage, including specifically, but not limited to, timely making the payments of principal and interest due of any mortgage, trust deed or similar security instrument affecting the property which has or may have priority over 17. Prior Mortgages. Borrower covenants and agrees to comply with all of the terms and conditions and covenants

UNOFFICIAL COPY

18. Default. a lefaul by Borrower) under this Mortgage: • (a) The occurrence of any of the following events shall goes titute a default by Borrower under this Mortgage:
(1) failure to pay when due any sum of money due under the Agreement or pursuant to this Mortgage, or the Security Agreement; (2) failure to perform, keep or observe any term, provisions, conditions, covenant, warranty or representation contained in the Agreement the Mortgage, or in the Security Agreement which is required to be performed, kept or observed by Borrower; (3) occurrence of a default or an event of default under any agreement, instrument, or document before, now or at any time hereafter delivered by or on Borrower's behalf to Lender; (4) occurrence of a default or an event of default under any agreement, instrument or document before, now or at any time hereafter delivered to Lender by any guarantor of Borrower's obligations under the Agreement, the Mortgage, or the Security Agreement; (5) if the property that is the subject of this Mortgage, or the beneficial interest in any land trust holding title to that property, is attached, seized, subject to a writ of distress warrant, or is levied upon or becomes subject to any lien or comes within possession of any receiver, trustee, custodian or assignee for benefit of creditors, or if such property or beneficial interest is encumbered or suffers such an encumbrance or claim of lien (except such encumbrances that are expressly subordinate to this Mortgage); (6) the filing of any petition under any Section or Chapter of the Bankruptcy Reform Act of 1978 or any similar law by Borrower or against Borrower and such petition is not dismissed within 30 days, or if Borrower shall be declared incompetent, or if a conservator shall be appointed for any or all of Borrower's assets, including the property; (7) Borrower defaults in, or an action is filed alleging a default in any other obligation of Borrower to creditors other than Lender; (8) Lender receives actual knowledge that Borrower made any material misrepresentation or omitted any material information in the Agreement, Mortgage, the Security Agreement, or in Borrower's application for the Agreement.

(b) If Borrower is in default under the Agreement or this Mortgage, Lender may require Borrower to pay immediately the principal belance outstanding, any and all interest Borrower may owe on that amount, together with all other fees, costs or premiums charged to Borrower's account. The principal belance outstanding under the Agreement after default shall continue to accrue interest until paid at the rate provided for in the Agreement as if no default

had occurred.

19. Transfer of the Property. If all or any part of the property, or an interest therein is sold or transferred by borrower or if the beneficial interest or any part thereof in any land trust holding title to the property is assigned, sold or transferred, or if the Borrower or the title holding trust enters into Articles of Agreement for Deed or any agreement for installment sale of the property or the beneficial interest in the title holding land trust, without Lender's prior written consent, excluding to the creation of a purchase money security interest for household appliances, (b) a transfer by devise, descent or by open tion of law upon the death of a joint tenant, or (c) the grant of any leasehold interest of three (3) years or less not containing an option to purchase, Lender may, at Lender's option, declare all sums

secured by this Mortgage to be immediately au? and payable.

20. Acceleration; Remedies. Lender stall give notice to Borrower prior to acceleration following Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement in this Mortgage 'ou', not prior to acceleration under subparagraphs 18(a), (5), (6) or (8) or paragraph 19 unless applicable law provides excelevation. The notice shall specify: (a) the default; (b) the action required to cure the default; (c) a date, not less than 20 days from the date the notice is given to Borrower, by which the default must be cured; and (d) that failure to cure the default on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage, for eclosure by judicial proceeding and sale of the property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to assert in the foreclosure proceeding the nonexistence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and foreclosure. If the default is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender at its option may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Mortgage without turner demand and may foreclose this Mortgage by judicial proceeding. Lender shall be entitled to collect all expenses incorred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 20, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees and costs of title evidence.

21. Lender in Possession. Upon acceleration under paragraph 20 or all andonment of the property and at any time prior to the expiration of any period of redemption following judicial sale. Lender (in person, by agent or by judicially appointed receiver) shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manege the property and to collect the rents of the property including those past due. Any rents collected by Lender or the releiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the property and collection of rents, including, but not included to, receiver's fees, premiums

on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorneys' fees, and then to the sums secured of this Mortgage.

22. Release. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender shall release this Mortgage without charge to Borrower. Lender shall pay any recordation costs.

23. Waiver of Homestead. Borrower waives all right of homestead exemption in the property.

24. Trustee Exculpation. If this Mortgage is executed by an Illinois land trust, trustee executes this Mortgage as trustee as aforesaid, in the exercise of the power and authority conferred upon and vested in it as such trustee, and it is expressly understood and agreed by the Lender herein and by every person now or hereafter realming any right or security hereunder that nothing contained herein or in the Agreement secured by this Mortgage and is be construed as creating any liability on the trustee personally to pay said Agreement or any interest that may occur thereon, or any indebtedness accruing hereunder or to perform any covenants either express or implied herein contained, all such liability, if any, being expressly waived, and that any recovery on this Mortgage and the Agreement secured hereby shall be solely against and out of the property hereby conveyed by enforcement of the provisions hereof and of said Agreement, but this waiver shall in no way affect the personal liability of any individual co-maker or guarantor of said Agreement.

		Notary Public		
91 (IO 100 AIRMINIO, N.	Yeoluliany act, and as the free a	nast dinent as me own mee and see a cheer the seed the seed the seed of the seed and the seed	on, as Trustee, for the
in ises ession -srogrop bise	na ann san said corj To tos said corj	ate seal of said corporation, dic voluntary act, and sa the free a	he, as custodian of the corpor	sere acknowledge that the corporation to said
also then and	Becretary did	p	e therein set forth, and the sai	r the uses and purpose
denvered the n, as Trustee,	r cney signed and it.	n person, and acknowledged the and as the free and voluntary ac	: own free and voluntary acts :	ecretary, respectively, id instrument as theii
		bns tnebiser		
ERTIFY that	id, do hereby C	id County, in the State aforesa	s Notary Public in and for as	I, the undersigned
			SS	OUNTY OF
				TATE OF ILLINOIS
			(əftiT)	et
	6			KLLEZL:
	70_			_
Ø	(altiT)	_		_ :y8
87682588		bisserofs as etrustee as aforesaid	not personally but	
83		0.0		
92			:TSUA1	E BORROWER IS A
Ø O				Commission Expires:
		Notary Public		
<u>,,,, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,</u>				
19 		day of	nd and official seal, this	Given under my ha
ent, appearec	murtani gniogerof e emurtani bias edt be	s name(s) is subscribed to the signed and delivere or in set forth, including the re	ne to be the same person where the transport of the second	personally known to r before me this day in per
BRTIFY tha	aid, DO HEREBY C	aid County, in the State aforess	l. a Notary Public in and for a	I, the undersigned
			SS	COUNTY OF
		garante de la composition della composition dell		STATE OF ILLINOIS
		Motary Public, State of Wirota 10.00 (State of Wirota 11.00 (State of Wirota)	10/8/8	Commission Expires:
	ADMAN I	Noorgan Electric		
۳	1 201 147		יוט שוות טוווכושו פכשוי נווופ	au du janun uadur
(THE)	nuntani bisa edt bere Agir edt to revisw bu	nose name(s) is subscribed to the THEY signed, sealed and delive set forth, including the release and all of the release and set forth, including the release and set forth.	serson, and acknowledged tha	before me this day in printery and for f
	MIKE	said County, in the State afores.	SCOLL I' DAVID	
			(Yoo) to ythuoo
				STATE OF ILLINOIS
777	DENNI S' DYNII	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX		
` a	SCOTT L. DAVI	Individual Borrower		
_	PLMM 1/ 1	and x		
	1210 J J	ER IS AN INDIVIDUAL	IE BORROW	
			/961 °C	Dated: DECEMBER 2
r 6	n\			. dadkasaq · -
[specify]	a) Other(a	2-4 Family Rider		nuinimobnoO 🗅
re a part of th	iew (a)rebir ett li as	ite of this Security Instrument s	rt the covenants and agreemer [Check applicable box(es)]	

25. Riders to this Security Instrument. If one or more riders are executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Security Instrument, the covenants and agreements of each such rider shall be incorporated into and shall

UNOFFICTAL COPY